FCC11 PTO-1595 1:31-92	07-13-199	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
				o d
Tab settings	10076089	8	▼ • ottobad ori	ginal desuments or easy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	10070003			ginal documents or copy the
Jan D. Dekker				cuum Technologies, In
Rick-Jan Dekker		-		
Gerald G. Geenen		Internal /	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🖳 No	935	S. Woodland	d Ave.
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-	30.88	Mich	igan City,	IN 46360-5672
Assignment C	Merger	Street Ac	ddress:	
☐ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	935	S. Woodland	d Ave.
Other	Minutes and administration of the confidence of	City: Mi	chigan Cit	State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: 46360
Execution Date: June 30, 1998		Additional (name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes – 💥 No
	ith a new application, the			ation is: June 30, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	ation is: June 30, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	B. Pater	nt No.(s) ⊠ No	
	Additional numbers attach	B. Pater	nt No.(s) ⊠ No	ions and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom contacts.	Additional numbers attach	B. Pater	nt No.(s) ⊠ No	ions and natorits involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional numbers attach correspondence ed:	B. Pater ed? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur	nt No.(s) ⊠ No mber of applicat	ions and natorits involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: R. Tracy Crump	Additional numbers attach correspondence ed:	B. Pater ed? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur	M No.(s) MNo Moer of applicate 9 (37 CFR 3.4°	ions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: R. Tracy Crump Internal Address: P.O. Box 604	Additional numbers attach correspondence ed:	B. Pater ed? Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	MINO.(s) Mo Mo Moer of applicate Graph (37 CFR 3.4* Dispect	ions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: R. Tracy Crump Internal Address: P.O. Box 604	Additional numbers attach correspondence ad:	B. Pater ed? □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Auth	MINO.(s) Mo Mo Moer of applicate Graph (37 CFR 3.4* Dispect	ions and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: R. Tracy Crump Internal Address: P.O. Box 604 New Carriste, IN 46552-	Additional numbers attach correspondence ad:	B. Pater ed? Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclose Auth 8. Deposit	Mi No.(s) Mi No More of applicate e (37 CFR 3.4* posed orized to be chaccount numb	ions and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: R. Tracy Crump Internal Address: P.O. Box 604 New Carriste, IN 46552- Street Address: 308 E. Ada Str	Additional numbers attach correspondence ad:	B. Pater ed? Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee K Enck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach d	Mi No.(s) Mi No More of applicate e (37 CFR 3.4* posed orized to be chaccount numb	ions and patents involved: 1:\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account er: this page paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: R. Tracy Crump Internal Address: P.O. Box 604 New Cartiste, IN 46552- Street Address: 308 E. Ada Str	Additional numbers attach correspondence ed: -0604 reet IN ZIP: 46552	B. Pater ed? Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee K Enck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach d	Mi No.(s) Mi No More of applicate e (37 CFR 3.4* posed orized to be chaccount numb	ions and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 narged to deposit account er: this pagent paying by deposit account

R. Tracy Crump

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising over sheet:
REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan D. Dekker, a resident of LaPorte, Indiana, Rick-Jan Dekker, a resident of Michigan City, Indiana, and Gerald G. Geenen, a resident of Glenwood, Illinois, have invented certain improvements in an Multi-Chambered Air/Oil Separator (hereinafter "the invention") fully set forth, described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent, executed 6/3 1/41 ; and

WHEREAS, Dekker Vacuum Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having its principal place of business at Michigan City, Indiana, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any Letters Patent applications thereon and any Letters Patents that may be issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jan D. Dekker, Rick-Jan Dekker, and Gerald G. Geenen do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Dekker Vacuum Technologies, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: a) the invention, b) United State Letters Patent Application, c) any United States Letters Patent or reissues to be obtained on the invention from the afore mentioned United State Letters Patent Application or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitutes thereof, and any renewals or extensions that may be issued thereon, and d) any Letters Patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patents issued thereon, the invention, the Letters Patent applications and the Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by Dekker Vacuum Technologies, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent and Trademark Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted to **Dekker**

> PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0751

Vacuum Technologies, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of Dekker Vacuum Technologies, Inc..

Further, we promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as **Dekker Vacuum Technologies**, Inc. may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 30 day	of June , 1998.
	6/3-/98
Jan D. Dekker	Date 6/3-/98 6/3-/98
Rick Jan Dekker	<u>6/55/98</u> Date
Had I Am	6/30/98
Gerald G. Geenen	Date
07.175.05	
STATE OF /A/W	ANA
	PORTE
	- 74-3357
SS: 373 Before me the undersigned, a	- 74-3357 Notary Public in and for LAPORTE Co
Before me the undersigned, a State of /NDIANA, per	- 74-3357
Before me the undersigned, a State of /NDIANA , per and acknowledged the execution.	- 74-3357 Notary Public in and for LAPORTE Corsonally appeared BEFORE ME
Before me the undersigned, a State of /ND/ANA , per and acknowledged the executive 1998.	- 74-3357 Notary Public in and for LAPORTE Corsonally appeared BEFORE ME
Before me the undersigned, a State of /NDIANA , per and acknowledged the executive 1998. June 30, 1998	Notary Public in and for APORTE Corsonally appeared BEFORE ME

Printed Name of Notary

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0752

Commission Expires